

September 2022

Greetings from the President and Representative Director

Shintec Hozumi Co., Ltd. (located in Miyoshi City, Aichi Prefecture) is pleased to announce that Toshihiko Kudo has been appointed as President and Representative Director at the General Meeting of Shareholders and Board of Directors held on August 31, 2022.

My name is Toshihiko Kudo, and I have recently assumed the position of President and Representative Director.

Shintec Hozumi celebrated its 30th anniversary on September 1st of this year. Tracing back the history of Hozumi Industry and Shinko Micro before the merger, we have been involved in the automobile industry for more than half a century. Today's prosperity of our company is thanks to the support of our customers, suppliers, related companies, local communities, employees and their families, and I would like to take this opportunity to express my heartfelt gratitude.

In this era of once-in-a-century transformation, in addition to the technology we have cultivated over the years and the spirit of challenge since our founding, we have developed RX (Robotics Transformation) \times

By proposing a total process solution that integrates DX (Digital Transformation), we intend to contribute even more to our customers, communities, and society.

We truly appreciate your continued patronage.

Toshihiko Kudo President and Representative Director Shintec Hozumi Co., Ltd.